

TIP NO W-5205U  
FED AID NO HSIP-2215(5)  
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING  
SR 2215 (BUFFALOE RD) IN THE VICINITY OF SR 2939 (WILLOW CREEK DR) IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC				
		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		RALEIGH, NC				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	17500.00	20800.00	31000.00			
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	6250.00	3000.00	5750.00			
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	75000.00	183500.00	75000.00			
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	34.00	680.00	25.00	500.00	80.00	1600.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	50 SY	5.00	250.00	4.00	200.00	5.50	275.00
0006	0360000000-E	310	12" RC PIPE CULV III	32 LF	42.75	1368.00	55.00	1760.00	80.00	2560.00
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	96 LF	39.50	3792.00	55.00	5280.00	90.00	8640.00
0008	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	135 LF	19.50	2632.50	20.00	2700.00	40.00	5400.00
0009	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN-OUT	3 EA	1698.75	5096.25	750.00	2250.00	1000.00	3000.00
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	70 TON	69.25	4847.50	55.00	3850.00	60.00	4200.00
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	272 SY	15.00	4080.00	14.00	3808.00	25.00	6800.00
0012	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	380 TON	72.75	27645.00	50.00	19000.00	75.00	28500.00
0013	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	490 TON	75.75	37117.50	70.00	34300.00	65.00	31850.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	50 TON	485.00	24250.00	525.00	26250.00	650.00	32500.00
0015	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	20 SY	85.00	1700.00	63.25	1265.00	100.00	2000.00
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	730.00	730.00	550.00	550.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00	700.00	1400.00	500.00	1000.00
0018	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	360 TON	55.50	19980.00	55.00	19800.00	70.00	25200.00
0019	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	370 TON	47.50	17575.00	55.00	20350.00	67.00	24790.00
0020	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,120 SY	2.00	2240.00	1.50	1680.00	5.00	5600.00
0021	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (TYPE, E)	5 EA	115.00	575.00	125.00	625.00	175.00	875.00
0022	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192 SF	8.50	1632.00	10.00	1920.00	11.00	2112.00
0023	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	60 EA	20.00	1200.00	16.00	960.00	25.00	1500.00
0024	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	120 DAY	350.00	42000.00	300.00	36000.00	180.00	21600.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,053 LF	1.00	2053.00	1.00	2053.00	1.25	2566.25
0026	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,570 LF	1.10	2827.00	1.00	2570.00	1.50	3855.00
0027	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	76 LF	6.00	456.00	2.00	152.00	9.00	684.00
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	56 EA	25.00	1400.00	15.00	840.00	14.00	784.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,300 LF	2.50	3250.00	1.95	2535.00	3.00	3900.00
0030	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	22.00	1650.00	30.00	2250.00	80.00	6000.00
0031	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	425 TON	22.00	9350.00	10.00	4250.00	67.00	28475.00
0032	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	110 TON	22.00	2420.00	10.00	1100.00	50.00	5500.00
0033	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2 ACR	1280.00	2560.00	400.00	800.00	1500.00	3000.00
0034	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	3.00	600.00	1.00	200.00	4.00	800.00
0035	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	995.00	995.00	250.00	250.00	1000.00	1000.00
0036	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	390 CY	10.44	4071.60	1.00	390.00	20.00	7800.00
0037	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	800 SY	1.90	1520.00	2.00	1600.00	2.00	1600.00
0038	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	1,925 SY	6.90	13282.50	2.00	3850.00	7.75	14918.75

TIP NO W-5205U  
FED AID NO HSIP-2215(5)  
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING  
SR 2215 (BUFFALOE RD) IN THE VICINITY OF SR 2939 (WILLOW CREEK DR) IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

				S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC		
				WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		RALEIGH, NC		
0039	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	55 LB	6.07	333.85	3.00	165.00	7.00	385.00
0040	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2985.00	8955.00	700.00	2100.00	3000.00	9000.00
0041	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	145.00	435.00	125.00	375.00	325.00	975.00
0042	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	9.75	487.50	4.90	245.00	8.00	400.00
0043	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2450.00	612.50	1200.00	300.00	3000.00	750.00
0044	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	2.50	125.00	4.90	245.00	2.50	125.00
0045	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.5 TON	1000.00	1500.00	400.00	600.00	990.00	1485.00
0046	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	32.00	320.00	30.00	300.00	40.00	400.00
0047	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	8 EA	500.00	4000.00	50.00	400.00	350.00	2800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	363614.70	TOTAL	419498.00	TOTAL	419505.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	363614.70	SUB-TOTAL	419498.00	SUB-TOTAL	419505.00	

TIP NO W-5205U  
FED AID NO HSIP-2215(5)  
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING  
SR 2215 (BUFFALOE RD) IN THE VICINITY OF SR 2939 (WILLOW CREEK DR) IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		30000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		6500.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		180000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	83.00	1660.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	50 SY	15.00	750.00
0006	0360000000-E	310	12" RC PIPE CULV III	32 LF	59.00	1888.00
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	96 LF	64.00	6144.00
0008	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	135 LF	57.00	7695.00
0009	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN-OUT	3 EA	133.00	399.00
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	70 TON	68.00	4760.00
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	272 SY	14.00	3808.00
0012	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	380 TON	120.00	45600.00
0013	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	490 TON	106.00	51940.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	50 TON	750.00	37500.00
0015	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	20 SY	91.00	1820.00
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	720.00	720.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	340.00	680.00
0018	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	360 TON	98.00	35280.00
0019	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	370 TON	90.00	33300.00
0020	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,120 SY	5.00	5600.00
0021	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (TYPE, E)	5 EA	115.00	575.00
0022	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192 SF	19.00	3648.00
0023	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	60 EA	40.07	2404.20
0024	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	120 DAY	420.00	50400.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,053 LF	1.00	2053.00
0026	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,570 LF	1.10	2827.00
0027	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	76 LF	6.00	456.00
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	56 EA	25.00	1400.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,300 LF	3.00	3900.00
0030	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	87.00	6525.00
0031	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	425 TON	88.00	37400.00
0032	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	110 TON	75.00	8250.00
0033	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2 ACR	1800.00	3600.00
0034	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	7.00	1400.00
0035	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	1600.00	1600.00
0036	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	390 CY	15.00	5850.00
0037	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	800 SY	3.50	2800.00
0038	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	1,925 SY	5.50	10587.50

TIP NO W-5205U  
FED AID NO HSIP-2215(5)  
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING  
SR 2215 (BUFFALOE RD) IN THE VICINITY OF SR 2939 (WILLOW CREEK DR) IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

---

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON, NC

---

0039	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	55 LB	30.00	1650.00
0040	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	1800.00	5400.00
0041	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	500.00	1500.00
0042	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	8.00	400.00
0043	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1800.00	450.00
0044	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	8.00	400.00
0045	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.5 TON	1800.00	2700.00
0046	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	25.00	250.00
0047	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	8 EA	400.00	3200.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	617669.70
----------------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	617669.70
---------------	-----------	-----------

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	363614.70
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	419498.00
CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	3	419505.00
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	4	617669.70